## The Exchange at 44 Vail Welcomes CEI Logistics as it Relocates Headquarters to Arlington Heights

April 19, 2024 | Media Release

Ketone Partners LLC (Ketone), owner of The Exchange at 44 Vail (The Exchange), is excited to welcome CEI Logistics, a leading provider of innovative transportation and logistics solutions, as it relocates its headquarters to the vibrant downtown area of Arlington Heights.

Jordan Ehrens and Tim Cullen, Co-Owners of CEI Logistics, expressed enthusiasm about the move, stating, "Relocating our headquarters to The Exchange at 44 Vail represents a promising new chapter for our company. This move underscores our commitment to providing exceptional service to our clients while also investing in the development of our team. We feel this move will position us for continued success in the dynamic logistics industry."

Kyle Schuhmacher, President of Ketone Partners, added, "We are delighted to have CEI Logistics join our esteemed tenant roster at The Exchange. The appeal of this property as a prime destination for businesses seeking a strategic and robust environment in which to thrive has been evident since we redeveloped this building two years ago. We look forward to supporting CEI Logistics as they embark on this new chapter of growth and excellence in their field."

With only one more suite available, The Exchange is approaching full occupancy. With on-site management, a state-of-the art facility, and over 46 restaurants within walking distance from the building, this suite won't last long. For more information or to schedule a tour of The Exchange at 44 Vail, visit <u>44-vail.com</u>.

## **About Ketone Partners**

Ketone Partners, LLC is a full-service real estate development, management and advisory company with national experience in the acquisition, development and management of commercial & agricultural properties. Using its individual, professional and proven real estate development experience, Ketone manages the real estate planning, permitting, bidding, financing and construction process.

For more information, visit ketonepartners.com.

## **About CEI Logistics**

CEI Logistics is a leading provider of transportation and logistics solutions, offering innovative services to streamline supply chain operations for businesses across the USA. With a commitment to exceptional service and customer satisfaction, CEI Logistics leverages cutting-edge technology and expertise to deliver reliable and cost-effective solutions tailored to meet the unique needs of each client and carrier partner.

For more information, visit <u>ceitransport.com</u>.